GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE PRODUCTION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4065
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17" JULY, 2019

MANUFACTURING OF PLOUGH

4065. SHRI RAKESH SINGH:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE j{kk ea=h
be pleased to state:

(a) whether plough manufacturing work awarded to the vehicle factory, Jabalpur has
now been assigned to grey iron foundary and if so, the details thereof and the reasons
therefor;

(b) whether the shortcomings/difficulties which could not be sorted out timely has
forced to assign the work to other factories; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?
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MINISTER OF STATE (SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)
IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
8T T HAT (4T a1 ASH)

(@) No, Sir. Ordnance Factory Board (OFB) has not awarded Plough manufacturing
work to either Vehicle Factory Jabalpur (VFJ) or Grey Iron Foundry (GIF), Jabalpur.

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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